PARTS DIAGRAM

' O Gf‘f @ a
A ®)- U=
0L 5
) 4 o 0 Q
\Jo 3 /// ’ ;
I, (&

ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual



PARTS LIST

ITEM # Description Qty
1 5030352 [Handle Grip 1
2 8051299 |Upper Handle 1
3 5010369 |[Throttle Control Switch with Cable 1
4 2040001 [Flat Washer 5 1
5 2010062 |Bolt M6x50 2
6 5030353 |[Spring 2
7 2030008 |Lock Nut M6 4
8 2010060 |Bolt M6x40 2
9 Lower Handle 1
10 2030076 |[Lock Nut M10 3
11 5030339 |[Rubber Sleeve 2
12 2040004 |(Flat Washer 10 10
13 2010027 |[Bolt M10x65 2
14 5030272 |(Belt Cover 1
15 2010067 |[Bolt M8x20 5
16 2040011 |[Lock Washer 8 7
17 2080069 (Belt A725 2
18 2010068 |[Bolt M8x25 1
19 2050087 |[Key 5x5x35 1
20 5050747 |Washer 2
21 8071161 |[Centrifugal Clutch 1
22 5050882 |[Washer 1
23 2020198 |[Bolt M8x16 4
24 Belt Cover Mount Bracket 1

25

26 5010356 [Hose 1
27

28 Engine 1
29 2030009 ([Lock Nut M8 4
30 2040003 |[Flat Washer 8 5
31 2010073 |[Bolt M8x45 2
32 2030027 |[Flange Nut M8 2
33 Engine Deck 1

ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual

16



34 2010066 |[Bolt M8x16 1
35 5030265 |Stop Block 1
36 5030266 |[Shock Absorber 1
37

38

39

40 2010205 |[Bolt M8x45 4
41 8020986 |[Plug 1
42 2040048 |[Washer Groupware 14 1
43 Base Plate 1
44 5050790 |[Washer 38x11x3 4
45 2030010 |[Lock Nut M10 12
46 5030264 |[Shock Absorber 4
47 Shaft 1
48 2070086 |[Seal FB30x42x6 1
49

50

51 8050771 |[Pulley 1
52 2050134 |[Key B6x18 1
53 5030273 |Paving Pad 1
54 Clamp Plate 1
55 2040012 [Lock Washer 10 5
56 2010079 |[Bolt M10x25 3
57

58

59 Bolt M10x30 4
60 2050135 |[Pin 2.5x25 2
61 2040005 [Flat Washer 12 4
62 5030269 (Wheel 2
63 Wheel Bracket 1
64 Line Plate 1
65 5010352 |[Spring 2
66 5050788 |[Hub 1
67 5010469 |[Clutch Lining 4
68 2060111 |[Ball Bearing 6006-2RS 1

ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual

17



69 2040070 |[Snap Ring 55

70 8050756 |[Clutch Pulley

71 2040090 |[Snap Ring 30

72

73 2040002 [Flat Washer 6 6
74 5050917 |Wheel Kit hook 2
75

76 8050770 |Bearing Cover Left 1
77

78 5060037 |House Gasket 2
79 8050769 |[Bearing Cover Right 1
80 Bolt M6x20 12
81 2060120 |[Ball Bearing 6309 2
82

83 2020173 |[Bolt M10x25 2
84 5050803 |[Off-center Iron 1
85 5050802 |[Shaft 1

ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual

18



ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual

ENGINE DIAGRAM

19



ENGINE PARTS LIST

NO | Part No Description Qty | NO | PartNo Description Qty NO | PartNo | Description Qty
1 100011264-{Bolt, M6x16 7| [52 |100003238 |Piston Ring Set 1| |104 |100007550 |Starter Cup 1
2 100000655 |Clip 1| 153 |100003221 |Circlip 2| |105 |100011459-{Nut, M14x1.5 1
3 100056645 |Valve Cover 1] |54 |100003074 |Piston 1| |106 |100009166-|Stop Switch 1
4 100002829 |Breather Hose 1] |55 [100003123 |Piston Pin 1 107 |100023738-{Recoil Starter 1
5 100010181 |Gasket, Valve Cover 1| |56 ]100003446 [Connecting Rod Assembly 1| (108 [100031174-{Blower Housing 1
6 100004420 |Rocker Arm Assembly 2| |57 [100011319-|Bolt, M8x32 6| [109 |100023743-{Recoil Starter 1
7 100050881 |Rocker Arm Base 1] 158 100017651 |Oil Seal, 25x@p41.25%6 1 110 |100010894-|Washer, ¢6 3
8 100004588 |Valve Adjust Cap, Exhaust 1] 159 |100004171-{Qil Plug 1 111 |100011565-{Bolt, M6x10 3
9 100004585 |Valve Spring Seat 1| |60 |100010077 |O-Ring, ¢15.8%x2.5 2| |112_]|100011262-|Bolt, M6x14 4
10 |100004564 |Valve Spring 2| |61 100002975 |Crankcase Cover 1
11 |100002463-{Bolt, M8x65 4| |62 100010148 |Gasket, Crankcase 1
12 [100004580 |Valve Spring Seat 1] |63 [100004293 |Camshaft 1
13 |100004600 |Intake Valve Seal 1| |64 |100010680 |Bearing, 6205 2
14 [100011260-{Bolt, M6x10 2| [65 |100004105-|Dipstick 1
15 |100071973 |Shroud 1| 166 |100010550 |Pin,@8x14 2
16 [100008951 |Carbon Canister 1| |67 |100050820 |Governor Gear 1
17 |100081431 |Fuel Hose 1| |68 |100003691 |Crankshaft 1
18 |100000568-{Tape, L=150mm 1] 169 |100010577 |Woodruff Key 1
19 |100081432 |Fuel Hose 1| |70 100010011 |Oil Sensor 1
20 (100062810 |Clamp 1] |71 |100011269-{Bolt, M6x28 1
21 100011422-{Nut, M8 2| |72 100039298 |Governor Lever 1
22 [100006319-{Muffler 1] |73 |100005137 |Clamp 2
23 |100011248-|Bolt, M5x10 2 |74 100063788 |Fuel Hose, p4x@8x155 1
24 |100011261-{Bolt, M6x12 2| |75 |100009151 |Fuel Hose Jacket 1
25 (100006608 |Exhaust Pipe Guard 1| |76 |100011215-|Bolt, M6x12 2
26 |100006526 |Gasket, Muffler 1] |77 |100008100 |Governor Gear Bracket Assembly 1
27 |100010387 [Stud, M8x34 2| [78 ]100062486 |Fuel Cap 1
28 |[100010359 |Stud, M6x110 2[ |79 |100066775-{Fuel Tank 1
29 [100005559 |Gasket, Carburetor Insulator | 1| |80 [100011452-|Nut, M6 2
30 100005599 |Insulator 1] 181 100007855 |Governor Spring 1
31 [100005922 |Gasket, Carburetor 1| |82 100007947 [Throttle Linkage 1
32 |100005290 [Carburetor 1] |83 [100030049 |ldle Spring 1
33 [100005629 |Gasket, Carburetor 1| |84 |100007986 |Cotter Pin 1
34 [100062488 |Air Filter Assembly 1] 185 |100017630 |Oil Seal, p6x¢p11x4 1
35 100023676 |Air Filter Cover 1] 186 |100010113 |O-Ring, ¢5.2x1.9 1
36 [100023669 |Air Filter Cover 1| |87 |100007976 |Governor Gear Shaft 1
37 |100005079 [Butterfly Nut 1] |88 |[100008968 |Roll Over Valve 1
38 |100023670 |Air Filter Element 1] |89 [100063948 |Fuel Hose Jacket 1
39 |100023666 |Gasket, Air Filter 1] |90 [100005148 |Clamp 2
40 |[100023674 |Air Filter Lower Cover 1] |91 100081574 |Fuel Hose 1
41 |100064434 |Air Filter Base Assembly 1] 192 |100010272 |Earth Bolt 2
42 |100011463-{Nut, M6 2| [93 |100010459 |Washer, ¢10%1.5x¢p16 2
43 |100000672 [Clip 2| [94 |100011266-{Bolt, M6x20 1
44 |100002378 |Cylinder Head 1] |95 [100010040 |Oil Sensor 1
45 [100009376 [Spark Plug 1| 196 |100068191 |Clip 1
46 |100063767 |Gasket, Cylinder Head 1] [97 |100002641 |Crankcase 1
47 |100010558 |Pin, ¢10x16 2| [98 100017644 |Oil Seal, p25x¢p41.25%6 1
48 100004395 |Push Rod 2 199 100007053 [Lower Shield 1
49 |100057969 |Exhaust Valve 1| |100 |100009240 |Ignition Module 1
50 [100004522 |Intake Vavle 1| |101 |100011268-|Bolt, M6x25 2
51 [100004262 |Tappet 2| 1102 100009503 [Flywheel 1

103 100007028 |Cooling Fan 1
ITEM # PC3000 Plate Compactor Instruction Manual 20



